Addendum #1 -- 19-007.0-CIP -- E-Mail Coversheet
2019 Bridge Maintenance

Planholder Company E-Mail Company Contact
Builders Exchange info@bxohio.com Kristin Niemeyer
Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. dpower@capasphalt.com David Power
Complete General Construction Comp estimators@cgclist.com Whit Wardell
ConstructConnect content@constructconnect.com Morgan Stinson
Construction Journal loreen.white@constructionjournal.con Doreen White
Danbert Electric dtaylor@danbertinc.com Don Taylor
Double Z Construction vinceguzzo@doublez.co Vince Guzzo
IMS Dodgel3@imsinfo.com Shankar S
Jess Howard ISTY.GUTRIDGE@JESSHOWARD.( Christy Gutridge
Lake Erie Construction sales@lec-co.com Diana Coffman
North America Procurement Council In lyra@napc.me Lyra deAsis
Strawser Paving Company, Inc. clayS@strawserpaving.com Clay Strawser
The Blue Book kstein@mail.thebluebook.com Kathy Stein
The Righter Company, Inc. bill@rightercompany.com Bill Wyner
Trucco Construction Company joel.cochran@truccoconstruction.com Joel Cochran

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to hgeorge@dublin.oh.us to verify receipt of this
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by: Date:
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Jul 03, 2019 Phone (614) 410-4640  Fax (614) 761-650
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ADDENDUM NO. 1
to the contract for

2019 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE — FRANTZ ROAD AT COSGRAY CREEK
19-007-CIP

Bid Date: July 11, 2019

TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: The following changes shall be made part of the
contract documents for this project:

Request for Information:

1. Question: Will we be able to use precast wing-walls, headwalls, and footings, in
place of cast-in-place concrete?

Answer: Precast wing-walls, headwalls, and footings are not permitted.
Contractor shall use cast-in-place reinforced concrete wing-walls, headwalls, and

footings.
i/
Syl
Addendum Approved By: '
Paul A. Hammersmith, PE 07-03-2019
Director of Engineering/City Engineer Date

*k X * * * * * * * * *

Terminus for Addendum No. 1
Certification by Bidder

Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his
proposal as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis.

Signed: Date:

Company:

*** End of Sheet 1 * * *





